MEMORANDUM

TO:Wayne Ogle, Assembly PresidentMembers of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Mayor

DATE: September 23, 2018

RE: Appointment to the Road Service Area Board

Pursuant to KPB 16.41.020(A) & (B), I hereby submit the following appointments to the Road Service Area Board for confirmation by the Assembly. The applicants are registered voters and reside within the designated region of the Road Service Area to be represented. Attached for your review; voter verifications and request for appointments.

Appointment	Board Seat	Term Expires
Barbara Blakeley	Central Region	Sept. 30, 2021
Cam Shafer	South Region	Sept. 30, 2021
Edward Holsten	East Region	Sept. 30, 2021

Attachments: Request for Appointment Voter Verification

Cc: Scott Griebel, Acting Roads Director KPB Clerk's Office

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor
THRU:	Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (B)
FROM:	Randi Broyles, Borough Clerk Assistant (RB)
DATE:	August 9, 2018
RE:	Verification of Road Service Area Board Applicant

Pursuant to KPB 16.41.020(A) & (B), the applicants are registered voters in the borough and residents of the road service area regions as listed below.

<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Board Seat</u>
Barbara Blakeley	Sterling Region
Cam Shafer	South Region
Edward Holsten	East Region

From:	Cam Shafer
То:	Mayor"s Department
Subject:	Road Service Area Board Application has been submitted
Date:	Tuesday, July 10, 2018 1:49:45 PM

Name

r 1

Cam Shafer

Mailing Address

34481 North Fork Road

City

Anchor Point

State

AK

Zip

99556

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

Residence Address

32789 Deane Ct.

City

Anchor Point

State

1

1

AK

Zip

99556

Email

cam@dibblecreekrock.com

Work Phone

9072357126

Home Phone

9072357126

Mobile Phone

9073993390

Occupation or place of employment

Dibble Creek Rock Ltd.

How long have you lived in the area served by this service area?

42

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

I am a seasoned construction working and conduct business on a daily basis throughout the Borough Road System in the South Region. I have a vast knowledge of materials for road construction, specializing in processed gravel.

Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai Peninsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces?

Currently, I am serving on the RSA board as the Vice Chairman. I have served on the RSA board for over 10 years.

Are you available for

Night meetings

x . *

Comments (areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

From:	Barbara Blakeley
To:	Mayor"s Department
Subject:	Road Service Area Board Application has been submitted
Date:	Monday, July 16, 2018 3:47:53 PM

Name

3

e

Barbara Blakeley

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 1523

City

Sterling

State

AK

Zip

5

99672

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

Residence Address

33035 Merkes Road

City

Sterling

State			
AK	<u>_</u>		

Zip

2

8

99672

Email

barbblakeley@outlook.com

Work Phone

9072629819

Home Phone

9073982807

Mobile Phone

9073982807

Occupation or place of employment

Bookkeeper - A & L Construction, Inc.

How long have you lived in the area served by this service area?

52 years

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

Board Experience.

Accounting Experience.

Knowledge of Service Area

Knowledge of Central Region Road Department

Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai Peninsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces?

Yes

s. **h**

Are you available for

Night meetings Day meetings

Comments (areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

Looking forward to being of service.

From:	Edward Holsten
To:	Mayor"s Department
Subject:	Road Service Area Board Application has been submitted
Date:	Monday, July 16, 2018 8:40:52 AM

Name

•

Edward Holsten

Mailing Address

PO Box 790

City

Cooper Landing

State

Alaska

Zip

99572

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

Residence Address

38361 Snug Harbor Rd.

City

Cooper Landing

State

-

Alaska

Zip

99572

Email

hgrandella@hotmail.com

Work Phone

Home Phone

907-595-2007

Mobile Phone

907-441-7111

Occupation or place of employment

Retired

How long have you lived in the area served by this service area?

13 years

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

I have been on the Road Board (East Region) since 2012. My term expires this year and I am re-applying

Г

Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai perinsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces?

No

2

•

Are you available for

Night meetings

Comments (areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

I am re-applying for the East Region